

GRETCHEN WHITMER
GOVERNOR

# STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

ORLENE HAWKS DIRECTOR

April 20, 2023

Catherine Reese Vibrant Life Senior Living Sterns Lodge 667 W. Sterns Road Temperance, MI 48182

RE: License #: AH580353904

Vibrant Life Senior Living Sterns Lodge

667 W. Sterns Road Temperance, MI 48182

Dear Ms. Reese:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (517) 241-1970.

Sincerely,

Jessica Rogers, Licensing Staff

Bureau of Community and Health Systems

611 W. Ottawa Street

P.O. Box 30664

Lansing, MI 48909

(517) 285-7433

enclosure

# MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

#### I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

**License #:** AH580353904

Licensee Name: Vibrant Life Senior Living OC Temperance,

LLC

**Licensee Address:** 5720 Williams Lake Road

Waterford, MI 48329

**Licensee Telephone #:** (734) 847-3217

**Authorized Representative** 

/Licensee Designee: Catherine Reese

Administrator: Rebecca Molina

Name of Facility: Vibrant Life Senior Living Sterns Lodge

Facility Address: 667 W. Sterns Road

Temperance, MI 48182

**Facility Telephone #:** (734) 847-3217

Capacity: 46

Program Type: AGED

### II. Purpose of Addendum

Change the facility name to Sodalis Temperance.

## III. Methodology

On 4/19/2023, the Department received email correspondence from authorized representative Catherine Reese to change the facility's name to Sodalis Temperance. The correspondence provided the following documentation which was reviewed: a BCAL-5055 form completed and signed by Ms. Reese, a letter from Sodalis Senior Living with notification of the management change, a copy of the Certificate of Assumed Name from the LARA Corporations Division website, the date of qualification in Michigan from the LARA Corporation Division website for Trilogy SL Manager, LLC, and the facility's management contract with Sodalis Senior Living.

### IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

On 4/19/2023, I conducted a telephone interview with Ms. Reese who stated Sodalis Senior Living was the facility's new management company. Ms. Reese stated the ownership, licensee, as well as the licensee's federal tax number, remained the same. Ms. Reese stated she would remain the appointed authorized representative and there would be no other changes to staff currently working within the facility.

#### V. Recommendation

Jossica Rogers

I recommend the facility's name be changed to Sodalis Temperance.

0	U	04/20/2023
Jessica Rogers Licensing Staff		Date
Approved By:		
(moheg)me	1000	04/26/2023
Andrea L. Moore Long-Term-Care		Date